
FILED 10/14/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 11183-2020 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to approve 
Clean Energy Connection Program and Tariff and 
Stipulation by Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

Docket No. 20200176-EI 

Filed: October 14, 2020 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC'S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF" or the "Company"), pursuant to Section 

366.093, Florida Statutes (F.S.), and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code 

(F.A.C.), submits this Notice oflntent to Request Confidential Classification regarding a 

document provided in response to LULAC' s Second Interrogatories (9-25). The 

confidential document has been filed with the clerk and the redacted version has been 

served as part of DEF's Response to the respective request. Specifically, the response to 

LULAC's Second Interrogatories number 17, bearing bates number 20FL-CEC-001988, 

contains confidential proprietary business information relating to DEF's contractual 

obligations. The disclosure of that information to the public would impair DEF' s 

competitive business interests, to the detriment of DEF' s customers. 

A highlighted copy of the above-referenced confidential document labeled 

as Exhibit A, has been filed under a separate cover letter. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(3)(a)(l), DEF will file its Request for Confidential 

Classification for the confidential information contained herein within twenty-one (21) 

days of filing this request. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of October, 2020. 

        s/ Dianne M. Triplett   
   DIANNE M. TRIPLETT 
   Deputy General Counsel 
  Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
    299 First Avenue North 

  St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
   T:  727. 820.4692 
   F:  727.820.5041 
   E: Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 
   
   MATTHEW R. BERNIER 
   Associate General Counsel 
      Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
   106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
   Tallahassee, FL  32301 
   T:  850.521.1428 
   F:  727.820.5041 
      E: Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com 
           FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com  
 
  

mailto:Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20200176-EI 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 
furnished via electronic mail to the following this 14th day of October, 2020. 
 
                 /s/ Dianne M. Triplett  
          Attorney 
 

Bianca Lherisson / Shaw Stiller 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us  
 
Bradley Marshall / Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org  
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 
 
Dominique Burkhardt 
Earthjustice 
4500 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 201 
Miami, FL  33137 
dburkhardt@earthjustice.org 
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org  
 
Katie C. Ottenweller 
838 Barton Woods Rd., NE 
Atlanta, GA  30307 
katie@votesolar.org  
 
George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Ste. 105 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33334 
george@cavros-law.com  
 

J.R. Kelly / Charles Rehwinkel  
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 
118 N. Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
 
Stephanie U. Eaton 
110 Oakwood Dr., Ste. 500 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com  
 
Derrick P. Williamson / Barry A. Naum 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Ste. 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
 

 
 

 

mailto:blheriss@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:sstiller@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:bmarshall@earthjustice.org
mailto:jluebkemann@earthjustice.org
mailto:dburkhardt@earthjustice.org
mailto:flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org
mailto:katie@votesolar.org
mailto:george@cavros-law.com
mailto:kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mailto:kputnal@moylelaw.com
mailto:mqualls@moylelaw.com
mailto:seaton@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:bnaum@spilmanlaw.com



